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Southwest Gas
G-01551A-10-0458

Memo -~

To: Docket Control

From: Office of Chairman Gary Pierce // V'
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Re: Docket filing for Southwest Gas
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Good Afternoon,

Chairman Pierce’s office has received 282 substantially identical email communications

regarding Southwest Gas G-01551A-10-0458. Attached is a copy of a sample of the email and
a list of constituent's names that were used.

Antonio Gill

From: AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org] on behalf of Laxman Shrestha {ishrestha@hotmail.com}
Sent: Saturday, November 12, 2011 12:08 PM

To: Pierce-Web

Subject: Now Is Not the Time For Higher Gas Rates

Nov 12, 2011

Commissioner Gary Pierce

1200 W. Washington - 2nd Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Dear Commissioner Pierce,

Southwest Gas is seeking approval to increase our home natural gas costs.

The costs of food, gas and prescriptions have gone up. Many are out of work.

Even those on Social Security have not seen a Cost of Living Increase in two years.

: 1 Al eel Arizonans are being forced to tighten our belts, why shouldn't the utility company tighten
Arizona Corporation COMMISSION  theiess
DO C KETED A recession is not the time to raise our gas costs.
Everybody is on tight budget, especially if you are paying mortgage.

Please vote against raising our home gas bills

NOV 1 5 2011 I should be able to pay less when I use less gas.

Thank you.

DOCKETED gy / Sincerely,

Mr. Laxman Shrestha

S

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347
WWW.azCcc.qov




AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; nola borrego [nonieskin@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Doris Strickland [wineandroses2@cox.nef]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Roslind Brooks [rozvato@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Robert Rogers [wizardbob@msn.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Patricia Powell [pats_dream@yahoo.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; David Stone [dstone4589@aol.com}]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, Ruth Lopez [rlopez110@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Michael Saunders [blackwater236@mail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Barbara Cope [bcope6@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Ralph Dulaney [redulaney@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Alberto Rivera [rivera0547@q.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Niels Pederson [lizardlaughs@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Mary Fowler [mpf5863@aol.com]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of;, Shirley Temple [shirffay5@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, Daniel Dyvig [dyvigd@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Kathryn Profera [koolage@citlink.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Violet Kiss [kainc@nethere.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Edmond Brown [nedb_3@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Carol Dozier [caroldozier4S@aol.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, William Airo [w.airo@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; joseph parthum [jparthum1@cox.net}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; howard payson [hkpayson@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of, howard payson [hkpayson@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; H. Eileen Cochran fecochran3@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Howard Payson [hkpayson@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, JIMMY GONZALES [gonzo369@earthlink.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Beverly Sams [samsbuy@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Richard K i [r i net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Barbara Sciacca [maroza@g.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Richard Campbell {rg.campbeli@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Armand Minnie [armand@minniebiz.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Rebecca Barshter [rebfor03@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; James Hrmount [mistymugg@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Alfred Bolding [yodamae@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; keith foster fyooper108@hotmail.com]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Marla Loweil [hygeni@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Georgianna Lentz [contactientz1 @hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Bertron Daron [bdaron@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Margaret Paddock [mmapdk@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; John Cox [jcoxsr@hotmail.com)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; John Cox [jcoxsr@hotmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Thomas Goodrich {goodoldthom@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, robert parr [azmole@hotmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org], on behalf of; Michael Wautier [wautiermm@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Charlotte Clark [tsalatitwo@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Michael Quiroz [mquiroz1949@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Malcolm Otterson {mal@swiftaz.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Georgia Braithwaite [georgiabraithwaite@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@saarp.org); on behalf of; Terel Young [tyoung@sdhsi.com)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Robert Nicholson [rantopgun@aol.com}

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Joanne Hale [jo.hale@aol.com)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, Debra Dorgan [dnddorgan144@cox.net]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Donald York [dryork@cox.net]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Garvin Malow [malowd@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Doak McDuffie [doakmcduffie@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Donald & Alberta Gunther [bdgun@comcast.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Beverly Cameron [bcamero@cc.umanitoba.ca)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Richard Monterosso [tabingcolt@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Margaret Greene [peggygreene34@msn.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of;, Joseph Brutsche [arealoldgeezer@aol.com}
AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; ELLEN Grunert {eligrm5@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Margot McElroy-Hunter [moondance52@aot.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]. on behalf of; gerald rusca [jerryrusca@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Arthur Bryton [arthurbryton@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Glen Swanger [gswanger@frontiernet.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Howard Hazel {howard @ us]
AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Terry Reeves {taznjazz@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Terry Reeves [taznjazz@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Joseph Conklin [malordus@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Sandie Pearson [taborsan1@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Robert Descoteaux [bobdescoteaux@g.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Jan Connpors [jconnors@powerc.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; jon watkins {iwatkins700@q.com]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; HAROLD MCCORMICK {bud2mac_03@yahoo.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Edward Michaud [eddlin@wbhsi.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Beatriz Cisneros [beatrizcisneros@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Phillip Kribel [pkribs@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, JANE BARLOW [ibarlow? @cox.net]



AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Mary Coolahani [jcootahan@msn.comn]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Steven Thompson [sthompson22@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Tony Uribe [teleboyru@comcast.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Patricia Orlinski {bikerpat@mindspring.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, nanci helaey [nj.nanci@gmail.com}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Bonnie Boyce-Wilson [dboycew@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Lenora Anderson [lander57az@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lenora Anderson [lander57az@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Donald Lemire [openingbell.63@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Betty McGowan {janiemcg@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Dollie Kling [dakling1063@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; mike cleary {m2jcleary@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Lany Kay Martell [lanykay@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Fred Dillon [pca_pres@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Marie Williams [marwin1961@msn.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behaif of, Rita Smith [ritasmi@msn.com)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Allen Harris [allenjharris@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; gilbert moreno [gilbert. moreno1@att.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Norman Harris [gx49@aol.com}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Leo Whittenburg {leonancyw@aol.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Susan Bossert [smerboss@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Rocky Olson [rjj5@juno.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Nancy Harrington [piglet47 @cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; August Bell [bell_1948@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Robert Bybee Jr [vbybee52@gmai.com]
AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Donald Hunt [donsetc@care2.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Ronaid Kehl [rik15379@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org], on behalf of; Mary Kuckkahn [ckuckkahn@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Cynthia Larson Richard [cynthialarsonrichard@gmail.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Sandra Stokes [stokes40@ymail.com]
AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; randell elmer {relmerfud@cox.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; randell etmer [relmerfud@cox.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; randell eimer [relmerfud@cox.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Vernon Johnson [vernonj62@yahoo.com]
AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Mary Garcia [nena-canito@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; ernest sevila [erniesevilla@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Mary Garcia [nena-canito@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, mary tesensky [marytataz@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; richard groff [richyrichgd@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behaif of, Laura Jasso [Idjas@msn.com]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of; Joan Green [johnatha222@hotmail.com)]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Robert Blake [bblake@bwdist.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Bob Bianca [nyyworldchamps@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; maurine richards [6colonial-9@gq.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; russell congdon [rjcong2000@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Rhonda Licata [rhonda_licata@msn.com)
AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behaif of, Christine Jones [christinejones137@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of, Pete Weinelt {vitalpaw@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Katherine Boxley [katyboxley@q.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Michelle Zimny [zimny53@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Inez Williams {inwilliams2020@yahoo.com}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behaif of; Carol Kaploe [bekap@frontiernet.net]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Nina Castelion [nicastelion@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; patrick heming [hemingpatrick@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Nora Peterson [noraxpat@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Frances Benedict [fran.benedict@gmail.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Margaret Mirek [edmargemirek@g.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; denise broersma [denisedc@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Ann Prow [annprow@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Thomas Jenner [thomasjenner@hotmail.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Chet Zwissler [czwissler@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Jerome Roth [jerome_roth@hotmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Paul Martel [pa.martel@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; K. Schroeder [roadrunnerkjs2@msn.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of, Lee Ruber [leeruber@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Marcia Salomon [msalomon@gq.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, DeDe Buechler [dedeb@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, Frank Hofmann [fhofmann@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; daniet crancer [dandance2001@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Gary Wright [bgfoo1@netscape.net]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of, David Curry [dcurry24@cox.nef]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Gary Wright (bgfoot@netscape.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, James Pierce {h2oan@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Belinda J Acosta [bjacosta@msn.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of;, Michael John [brillandsalj@q.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, James Powell [jay-liz@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Jordan Meschkow [meschkow@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Sally John [britandsaij@q.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Barbara Dwiggins {bmdwiggins@cableone.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Laxman Shrestha [Ishrestha@hotmail.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Faith Leeper [cfsunluv@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Sherry Dickinson [sadlad1@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; alan pedolsky [alpedoiskyea@earthlink.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lillian Depka [ijon58@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Judy Robbins [jrirzbee@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Paul Savage [p.savage@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Rosanne Couston [rosannemargaret@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of, EDWIN TRUSZKOWSKI [etruszkowski@cox.nef]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lilla Bailey [lillabailey@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Bobbi Gray [bobbigray@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Jackie Costa [desertsquaw@cox.net]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Kenneth Buvala [kenbuvala@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Hasmik Khalafyan [erebooni@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Susan Valdez {valdezga@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; np miller [mumchkin1@cox.net]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Phillip Schaffer [philday@citlink.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Marilyn Lemons [melemons1@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; rebecca travis [rstravis 1 @msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, Don Logan [donintucson@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Larry Heck [larry.heck@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Bonnie Vanecko [danbonv@hotmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Frances Flores [franflores424@gmail.com]




AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Carol Pippin [carolpippin@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Marie Farren [mariefarren6@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; martin robbins [aceinstructor@msn.com)
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Francis Schilling [quarlo@vailaz.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; JoAnn Striplin [jimandjo5@msn.com)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Stephen Jennings {zamadablam@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lorraine Underwood [lorrie7 @live.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Lorraine Underwood {lorrie7 @live.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Darl Haagen [darhaagen@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, David W Otis [opvec@aol.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behaif of; christine mann [sedonamann@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Enrique Gutierrez [kacanga@cox.net]

AARP |aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Diane Kardestuncer [dkaye@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Susan Johnson [saguarosuz@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; GARY ANTONICK [papa@jacks-bbq.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of;, David DeMarco [golfdd1 @aol.com]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Mei Copeland [sundrum@comcast.net]

AARP (aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of, John Mockus imockus62@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lori Lietz [lorilietz@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Margaret Green [dsrtpeggy@comcast.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Kathleen Watson {kathywatson19@gmail.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Jesus Bojorquez [jbojorequez@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behaif of; Edward Hess [edymarww@telefonica.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Carole Shaver {cshaver50@hotmail.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Gerald Sims [jerry_sims@hotmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; R B Burnett [roburnett@hotmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Dale St. Peter [dale.stpeter@gmail.com)]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Jan Miller [jsmiller@rocketmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Richard Orestad [dickorestad@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Gary Kapp [garykapp@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Sherry Muoio [phx22@cox.net}

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Noel Fitzgerald [noeli934@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Vickie Woolf [vwooif1 @cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Constance Pollard [cpol67@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Jon Wilson [jonswilson@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Birgit Samuel [birgit1@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org}; on behalf of; Kathlyn Smiley [lynnesmiley@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalif of; Alice LeWitter [alewitter@cox.nett)

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Marilyn Pomerantz {pomerantzcentral@cox.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Cheryl Starkey-King [cherylbilldever@aol.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Ann Rosenblatt [ann31@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; carol wallace [azweasel2@yahoo.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Lewis Long [328lewishlong@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Dennis Holt [dennisrholt@cox.net]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Diane Bristow [dianebristow@hotmail.com}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, David L. Hamilton {daveh501@frontiernet.net}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, Carl Shoaff [csdrafter@gmail.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Christopher Roblee [sailormaniou@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of, OSCAR QUADROS [oquadros@cox.net}
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Lillian Anderson [liibelle@q.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Mary Coolahan [jcootahan@msn.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Sonia Martin {sonia@commspeed.net]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Janie Bressler [free2go2az@yahoo.com]
AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org]; on behalf of; Mary Napombejra [fairbug@q.com]

AARP [aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of; Dean Holland [dean_holland@msn.com]

AARP {aarpaz@aarp.org); on behalf of, LaDonna Whiteford [ladonnawhiteford@hotmail.com}
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